ISSUE 1 02/2004 COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL 1
Copyright © 2003 Nokia. All Rights Reserved.
Customer Care Solutions
Technical Documentation
General Information
 RM-4/RM-5
CCS Technical Documentation General Information
[This page left intentionally blank]

Variants are listed in a dedicated section of the manual, “Variants”.
Figure 1: Nokia 2300 front view
Name Type code Material code/
module type Module code
Basic transceiver Nokia 2300 RM-4/5
System module 1fg *
ISSUE 1 02/2004 COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL 5
Copyright © 2003 Nokia. All Rights Reserved.
 RM-4/RM-5
CCS Technical Documentation General Information
Accessories List
Batteries Type Product
code: Remarks
Battery 850mAH  Li-Ion BL-5C 0670397
Battery 820mAH  Li-Ion BR-5C 0670449 Nokia 2300
Chargers Type Product
code:
AC Travel Charger  (EUR) 207-253 Vac ACP-7E 0675144
AC Travel Charger (US) 108-132 Vac ACP-7U 0675143
AC Travel Charger (US) 207-253 Vac ACP-7P 0675147
AC Travel Charger (US) 198-242 Vac ACP-7C 0675158
AC Travel Charger (UK) 207-253 Vac ACP-7X 0675145
AC Travel Charger (UK) 180-220 Vac ACP-7H 0675146
AC Travel Charger (AUS) 216-264 Vac ACP-7A 0675148
Performance Travel Charger (EUR) 90-264 Vac ACP-8E 0675195
Performance Travel Charger (Korea) 90-264 Vac ACP-8K 0675199
Performance Travel Charger (UK) 90-264 Vac ACP-8X 0675197
Performance Travel Charger (US) 90-264 Vac ACP-8U 0675196
Performance Travel Charger (China) 90-264 Vac ACP-8C 0675211
Performance Travel Charger (Australia) 90-264 Vac ACP-8A 0675214
Travel Charger (EUR) 90-264 Vac ACP-12E 0675294
Travel Charger (UK) 90-264 Vac ACP-12X 0675296
Travel Charger (UK) 90-264 Vac ACP-12U 0675303
Travel Charger (US) 90-264 Vac ACP-12UB 0675203
Travel Charger (US) 90-264 Vac ACP-12G 0675295
Travel Charger (China) 90-264 Vac ACP-12C 0675297
Travel Charger (Australia) 90-264 Vac ACP-12A 0675300
Travel Charger (Argentina) 90-264 Vac ACP-12AR 0675298
Portable and Office Accessories Type Product
code:
Cigarette Lighter Charger LCH-9 0675120
Cigarette Lighter Charger LCH-12 0675328
6 COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL ISSUE 1 02/2004
Copyright © 2003 Nokia. All Rights Reserved.
RM-4/RM-5
General Information CCS Technical Documentation
Supported audio accessories
Car Accessories: Type Product code
Headrest handsfree BHF-2 0694158
Plug-in HF car kit PPH-1 0675182
HF microphone HFM-8 0690016
Personal accessories: Type Product code
Boom headset P&P HDB-5 0694107
Dual mono headset HS-7
Dual mono headset HDD-1 0694066
Basic headset w/2.5mm plug HDE-2 0694075
Headset HDC-5 0694081
Retractable headset HDC-10 0694114
Inductive Loopset LPS-3
ISSUE 1 02/2004 COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL 7
Copyright © 2003 Nokia. All Rights Reserved.
 RM-4/RM-5
CCS Technical Documentation General Information
Technical Specifications
General Specifications of Transceiver
Unit Dimensions (mm)
(L x W x T)
Weight
(g)